

FIRST APPEAL No. 2436 of 2006.

4] Admit.

5] Printing of paper book is dispensed with.

6] It appears from the proceeding that the Respondent did not participate in the hearing of the Suit. In this view of the matter, hearing of the Appeal can be expedited. The Appellant is directed to furnish requisite number of copies of the paper book consisting pleadings of parties, notes of evidence and exhibited documents, if any, within a period of 12 weeks from today.

7] Leave in favour of the Parties to seek early hearing of the Appeal in case it is not scheduled for hearing within a period of one year from today.

[S.B.DESHMUKH,J.]