

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2436 OF 2006

Manjitsingh Sukhdevsingh Lamba and Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

United India Construction and Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Appellants

Mr. Ashutosh Thipsay a/w. Achal Gupta i/b. S.S. Kharat for Respondent no.1

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellants. Stand over to 11th March 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar