

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2436 OF 2006

Mr. Manjitsingh Sukhdevsingh Lamba & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.

United India Construction & Anr. ... Respondents

Adv. Baiju Vijay Pupala i/b Ms. R. C. Nichani for Appellants.
Adv. S. S. Kharat a/w Achal D. Gupta for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th March 2026

P C :

1. Mr. Baiju Vijay Pupala, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants states that he wishes to withdraw the Vakalatnama filed by the Advocate on record. He further states that he shall inform the Appellants of the next date of listing, together with a copy of today's order and shall file an Affidavit-of-Service to that effect, on or before the next date.

2. The Appellants are put to notice that if they do not remain present through an Advocate on the next date, this Court will be constrained to dismiss the Appeal for want of prosecution.

3. Place the Appeal from Order on 8th April 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil