

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2436 OF 2006

Manjitsingh Sukhdevsingh Lamba and Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Unites India Construction and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Vyom Shah i/b. Ms. Kaizeen Mistry for the Appellants/Applicants
Mr. Ashutosh Thipsay i/b. S.S. Kharat for Respondent no. 1

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Vyom Shah, learned Counsel who appears for the Appellants, states that his client shall file an Application for bringing on record the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased Appellant. This Application shall be filed and served, on or before 22nd April 2026. Reply if any, thereto, shall be filed and served, on or before 29th April 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 6th May 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar