

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2436 OF 2006

Mr. Manjitsingh Sukhdevsingh

Lamba And Ors.

.. Appellants

V/s.

United India Construction And Anr.

.. Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 11907 OF 2026

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2436 OF 2006

1a. Ajay Dunkudu & Ors.

.. Applicants

In the matter between:

Mr. Manjitsingh Sukhdevsingh

Lamba And Ors.

.. Appellants

V/s.

United India Construction And Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Vyom Shah i/b Ms. Kaizeen Mistry for Applicant nos. 1a, 1b, 2a, 2b, 2c/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Prateek Pansare a/w Ms. Achal D. Gupta i/b S. S. Kharat for Respondent no. 1.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 11907 OF 2026

1. Mr. Prateek Pansare, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the

Respondents seeks leave to file an Additional Affidavit. Let this Additional Affidavit be filed and served, on or before 3rd June 2026.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on **10th June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil